

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12798/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2005 in APO No. 366/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI TAPAS CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and  
office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13838 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted. Petitioner has failed to cure the defects in interim application which was filed in the month of March, 2006. There is specific order dated 31st August 2006 to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Unfortunately, instead of complying with such order, office has listed this matter before this Court on 20th March, 2007 and also on today itself.

Office has to explain that why the order dated 31st August, 2006 regarding listing the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge has not been complied with.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG