

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2985 OF 2007

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYANANAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.12798 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.13838 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Civil Appeal No.2986 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2987 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2988 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2989 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2990 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2008 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.

Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Pandey,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. David A., Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the matters after six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master