

"PART-HEARD  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2985 OF 2007

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYANANAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.12798 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13838 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2986 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2987 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2988 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2989 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2990 of 2007

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13220 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG

Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.

Mr. Shivalok Yashobardhan,Adv.

Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla,Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. David A., Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

S.L.P. (C) No.13220 of 2007:

De-tag this special leave petition and place the  
same in usual course.

Rest of the Matters:

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned senior counsel,  
resumes his submission at 2.55 p.m. and concluded at 3.50  
p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, learned senior  
counsel, made his submissions for five minutes.  
Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar

LIST OF BOOKS

- 1] 1999 [8] SCC 560
- 2] COMPANIES [COURT] RULES, 1959
- 3] COMPANIES ACT, 1956
- 4] 2006 [4] SCC 1
- 5] 1996 [11] SCC 77
- 6] 2007 [11] SCC 92
- 7] 2007 [5] SCC 326
- 8] BANKING [REGULATION] ACT, 1949
- 9] 2006 [4] SCC 1
- 10] 2004 [7] SCC 112
- 11] 2007 [6] SCC 207
- 12] 2008 [1] SCC 683
- 13] 2008 [2] SCC 65
- 14] 2003 [6] SCC 123
- 15] 2007 [8] SCC 279
- 16] 1986 [1] SCC 637
- 17] 1986 [1] SCC 639
- 18] DELEGATION OF FINANCIAL POWERS RULES
- 19] 2001 [3] SCC 574
- 20] 1980 [4] SCC 162
- 21] 2002 [4] SCC 247
- 22] 2008 [1] SCC 586